intends to make a market in the notes, but no underwriter is obligated to do so. Any underwriter may discontinue
market making at any time in its sole discretion without notice. Accordingly we cannot assure you that a liquid trading
market will develop for the notes, that you will be able to sell your notes at a particular time or that the prices you
receive when you sell will be favorable.

USE OF PROCEEDS

We estimate that the net proceeds from this offering after payment of fees and expenses will be approximately
$   million (or $   million if the over-allotment option is exercised in full). We intend to use the net proceeds of this
offering for general corporate purposes, including repayment or repurchase of outstanding indebtedness.

S-15

Edgar Filing: DR HORTON MATERIALS INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 38

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our cash and cash equivalents and capitalization as of March 31, 2009 and as adjusted to
reflect the sale of $400 million aggregate principal amount of notes (assuming no exercise of the underwriters�
over-allotment option) and the application of the estimated net proceeds thereof as described under �Use of Proceeds.�

As of March 31, 2009
Actual Adjusted(1)

(In millions)

Cash and cash equivalents $ 1,515.2 $

Homebuilding debt:
Notes payable under revolving credit facility(2) $ � $ �
Notes payable � other, secured 37.2 37.2
4.875% senior notes due 2010, net 173.7 173.7
9.75% senior notes due 2010 70.5 70.5
6% senior notes due 2011, net 242.0 242.0
7.875% senior notes due 2011, net 188.3 188.3
5.375% senior notes due 2012 300.0 300.0
6.875% senior notes due 2013 200.0 200.0
5.875% senior notes due 2013 100.0 100.0
6.125% senior notes due 2014, net 198.3 198.3
% convertible senior notes due 2014 � 400.0
5.625% senior notes due 2014, net 248.7 248.7
5.25% senior notes due 2015, net 298.5 298.5
5.625% senior notes due 2016, net 298.2 298.2
6.5% senior notes due 2016, net 496.9 496.9
9.75% senior subordinated notes due 2010, net 15.3 15.3

Total homebuilding debt 2,867.6 3,267.6

Financial services debt:
Borrowings under mortgage repurchase facility(3) 44.4 44.4

Total financial services debt 44.4 44.4

Total debt 2,912.0 3,312.0

Stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock, $0.10 par value: 30,000,000 shares authorized; no shares issued � �
Common stock, $0.01 par value: 1,000,000,000 shares authorized;
320,532,017 shares issued and 316,876,784 shares outstanding at March 31,
2009(4) 3.2 3.2
Additional capital 1,724.2 1,724.2
Retained earnings 1,015.6 1,015.6

Edgar Filing: DR HORTON MATERIALS INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 39

Treasury stock, 3,655,233 shares, at cost (95.7) (95.7)

Total stockholders� equity 2,647.3 2,647.3

Total capitalization $ 5,559.3 $ 5,959.3

(1) In May 2008, FASB issued FSP APB 14-1. FSP APB 14-1 specifies that issuers of convertible debt that may be
wholly or partially settled in cash should separately account for the liability and equity

S-16

Edgar Filing: DR HORTON MATERIALS INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 40

Table of Contents

components in a manner that will reflect the entity�s nonconvertible debt borrowing rate when interest cost is
recognized in subsequent periods. The new FSP will become effective for us on October 1, 2009. Had we been
able to adopt FSP APB 14-1 on March 31, 2009, a debt discount of $   million would have been recorded for